DocuSign Envelope ID: 7F0189AS-7D9D-4F 10-9B64-DF13B880092A

092920-TAN

Sourcewell #a
Solicitation Number: 092920

CONTRACT

This Contract is between Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN
56479 (Sourcewell) and PureGreen Equipment Services, LLC (dba Bluel Energy Equipment), a
wholly owned subsidiary of Titan Chemical Transfer Solutions, LLC, 3040 White Horse Road,
Greenville, SC 29611 (Vendor).

Sourcewell is a State of Minnesota local government agency and service cooperative created
under the laws of the State of Minnesota (Minnesota Statutes Section 123A.21) that offers
cooperative procurement solutions to government entities. Participation is open to federal,
state/province, and municipal governmental entities, higher education, K-12 education,
nonprofit, tribal government, and other public entities located in the United States and Canada.

Vendor desires to contract with Sourcewell to provide equipment, products, or services to
Sourcewell and the entities that access Sourcewell’s cooperative purchasing contracts
(Participating Entities).

1. TERM OF CONTRACT
A. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Contract is effective upon the date of the final signature below.

B. EXPIRATION DATE AND EXTENSION. This Contract expires December 7, 2024, unless it is
cancelled sooner pursuant to Article 24. This Contract may be extended up to one additional
one-year period upon request of Sourcewell and with written agreement by Vendor.

C. SURVIVAL OF TERMS. Articles 11 through 16 survive the expiration or cancellation of this
Contract.

2. EQUIPMENT, PRODUCTS, OR SERVICES

A. EQUIPMENT, PRODUCTS, OR SERVICES. Vendor will provide the Equipment, Products, or
Services as stated in its Proposal submitted under the Solicitation Number listed above.
Vendor’s Equipment, Products, or Services Proposal (Proposal) is attached and incorporated
into this Contract.

Rev. 2/2020 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 41BA22AE-19F7-467C-AD84-2E9979820433

AMENDMENT #1
TO
CONTRACT #092920-TAN

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between Sourcewell and PureGreen Equipment Services, LLC (dba
Bluel Energy Equipment) (Vendor).

Vendor was awarded a Sourcewell Contract for Aboveground Fuel and Fluid Storage with
Related Hardware, Software, and Services effective December 2, 2020, through December 7,
2024, relating to the provision of services by Vendor to Sourcewell and its Members (Original
Agreement).

The parties agree that certain terms within the Original Agreement will be updated and
amended and only to the extent as hereunder provided.

IN CONSIDERATION OF the mutual covenants and agreements described in this Amendment,
the parties agree as follows:

1. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below.

2. Section 20. Insurance, Subsection A. Requirements, Item 5. Network Security and
Privacy Liability Insurance of the Original Agreement is modified to reduce the minimum
limits required to $1,000,000 per occurrence and annual aggregate.

Except as amended by this Amendment, the Original Agreement remains in full force and

effect.
Sourcewell PureGreen Equipment Services, LLC
(dba Bluel Energy Equipment)
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
By: | Jumy Sduvarts By: { A dom Pelak
Jerem‘y J\SQFRZQPEDEOMBQ... Adam l"’Ulglsll“FD“BaAsmom

. . . ) Vice President
Title: Director of Operations & Procurement/CPQ  Title:

. 3/20/2021 | 8:34 AM CDT 3/19/2021 | 10:54 AM CDT

Date Date:

Sourcewell-APPROVED:

DocuSigned by:

By: | (had Comedte

Chad ColEsasizasice..

Title: Executive Director/CEQ

Date: 3/20/2021 | 8:40 AM CDT




